UN/SCETDG/58/INF.35 UN/SCEGHS/40/INF.13

Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals

23 June 2021

Sub-Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Fifty-eighth session Geneva, 28 June-2 July 2021 Item 1 of the provisional agenda Adoption of the agenda Sub-Committee of Experts on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals

Fortieth session Geneva, 5-7 July 2021 Item 1 of the provisional agenda Adoption of the agenda

ECOSOC resolution E/RES/2021/13 on the Work of the Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals

Note by the secretariat

1. At its 2021 session, the Economic and Social Council adopted resolution 2021/13 on the work of the Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals.

2. The resolution was adopted, without changes, on the recommendation of the Committee of Experts, as contained in the report of the Secretary-General on the work of the Committee during 2019-2020.

3. The report of the Secretary-General contains in addition, information about implementation of resolution 2019/7, in particular:

- Status of publications (Model Regulations, GHS and Manual of Tests and Criteria)
- Summary of information relating to the status of implementation of the Model Regulations and the GHS during 2019-2020
- Meetings held during 2019 and 2020
- Work of the TDG and GHS sub-committees during 2019 and 2020
- Programme of work and schedule of meetings for 2021-2022

4. The sub-committees are invited to take note of the adoption of the resolution by the Council and the information contained in the report of the Secretary-General.

5. The resolution (E/RES/2021/13) and the report of the Secretary-General (E/2021/10) are available in the six official languages of the United Nations at the following address:

- Resolution E/RES/2021/13: https://undocs.org/E/RES/2021/13
- Report of the Secretary-General on the work of the Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods and on the GHS (E/2021/10): https://undocs.org/E/2021/10

